

## **Declaration of Compliance**

## **REACH Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)**

Filcoflex is working closely with our suppliers to ensure that all our manufactured articles will comply with the requirements of REACH.

Part of meeting the requirements to comply with REACH is the obligation to inform customers of the potential presence of any of the 209 substances on the current update of the SVHC candidate list (25/June/2020) in supplied articles.

Filcoflex is able to confirm that none of the 209 substances on the current SVHC candidate list are present in the following product ranges:

PKSR, 2mm
 Translucent silicone rubber sheet material with polyester knitted ply
 SIL, 1/2/3/4/5mm
 Translucent Silicone rubber sheet material,
 60° Shore A
 60° Shore A

Filcoflex can also confirm that above mentioned solid silicone products remain in complete compliance with the following food regulations:

- o FDA Food and Drugs Administration 21 CFR 177-2600
- o BFR XV Empfehlung and colour bleed test according to BFR Empfehlung part B 11
- o Directive EC 1935/2004

As a company we are committed to manufacturing and supplying products to the highest industry standards in both safety and performance to ensure quality throughout the supply chain.

Name: Werner van Loon
Function: Managing Director
Date: 29-06-2020

Website: www.filcoflex.com
E-mail: info@filcoflex.com
Telephone: +31 (0) 416 764 764
Fax: +31 (0) 416 764 763